# CH \$290.00 0790968

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM419709

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		03/15/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Briskheat Corporation	
Street Address:	1055 GIBBARD AVENUE	
City:	COLUMBUS	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43201	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0790969	SAMOX
Registration Number:	1174877	BRISK HEAT
Registration Number:	1174876	BRISKHEAT
Registration Number:	2987274	CENTIPEDE
Registration Number:	3130518	XTREMEFLEX
Registration Number:	3222208	
Registration Number:	3253378	ACR
Registration Number:	3830305	BRISKHEAT
Registration Number:	3830304	BRISKHEAT
Registration Number:	3989147	CENTIPEDE 2
Registration Number:	3989146	2

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6173453299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (617) 345-3000

Email: mschepper@burnslev.com
Correspondent Name: Marlo Schepper Grolnic
Address Line 1: Burns & Levinson LLP

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006008 FRAME: 0530

Address Line 2: 125 Summer Street
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21103.56
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marlo Schepper Grolnic
SIGNATURE:	/Marlo Schepper Grolnic/
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2017

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Briskheat - Wells Fargo - Termination of Patent and TM Security Agreement 4819-8125-9077 (002)#page1.tif

source=Briskheat - Wells Fargo - Termination of Patent and TM Security Agreement 4819-8125-9077 (002)#page2.tif

source=Briskheat - Wells Fargo - Termination of Patent and TM Security Agreement 4819-8125-9077 (002)#page3.tif

source=Briskheat - Wells Fargo - Termination of Patent and TM Security Agreement 4819-8125-9077 (002)#page4.tif

### TERMINATION OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, the sole secured party pursuant to a certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement from Briskheat Corporation recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5188, Frame 0294 with respect to the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Security Agreement"), does hereby release any and all interests under said Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Wells Fargo Bank, National Association has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized undersigned representatives, this 15<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2017.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By\_

Name: SABATTO

Title:

PRESIDEN

## CHEDULE A

Section 8/9 Affidavits due 03/27/17	IC 009: Temperature controllers and operator interface units for connecting multiple temperature controllers for controlling temperature of heaters used to heat materials in manufacturing, power, and processing plants and laboratories.	03/27/07	3,222,208		[design only]	U.S.
Section 8/9 Affidavits due 08/15/16	IC 011: Silicone rubber electrical heating tape for use in industrial applications, namely, heating the contents of pipes, tubes, and containers.	08/15/06	3,130,518		XTREMEFLEX [words only]	U.S.
Section 8/9 Affidavits due 08/23/15	IC 009: Temperature controllers and operator interface units for connecting multiple temperature controllers.	08/23/05	2,987,274		CENTIPEDE [words only]	U.S.
Section 8/9 Affidavits due 05/27/21	IC 009: Temperature Controllers in the Nature of Thermostats. IC 011: Flexible Electrical Heating Tape, Jacket-Type Heaters for Use in Heating Laboratory Vessels and Receptacles, Electrical Heating Cable, and Drum Heaters.	10/27/81	1,174,876	Візкнеж	BRISKHEAT [words w/design]	U.S.
Section 8/9 Affidavits due 05/27/21	IC 009: Temperature Controllers in the Nature of Thermostats. IC 011: Flexible Electrical Heating Tape, Jacket-Type Heaters for Use in Heating Laboratory Vessels and Receptacles, Electrical Heating Cable, and Drum Heaters.	10/27/81	1,174,877		BRISK HEAT [words only]	U.S.
Section 8/9 Affidavits due 06/09/15	IC 009: Fibrous glass insulation incorporated in electrical heating tapes.	<b>Date</b> 06/15/65	Number 0,790,969	j	SAMOX [words only]	U.S.
Action Required	International Class	Registration	Registration	Image	Mark	Country

U.S.	U.S.	U.S.
BRISKHEAT [words w/design]	BRISKHEAT [words only]	ACR [words only]
		anage.
3,830,304	3,830,305	Number 3,253,378
08/10/10	08/10/10	Date 06/19/07
IC 009: Temperature controllers for electrical heaters. IC 011: Heating tape for use on any surface or body requiring fast and efficient direct contact heating; Electric heaters for drums, intermediate bulk containers, tote tanks; Electric heating cable; Electrical silicone rubber heating blankets for heating various vessels and objects; Electric heaters and temperature controls for hazardous areas; Electric hot bonder equipment and heating blankets for curing resins, prepregs, adhesives, and fibers; Electric equipment in the nature of vacuum tables for curing composite parts; Electric strip heaters for bending plastic; Tank heaters. IC 017: Cloth jackets for heating and insulation of objects; Insulating mantle heaters sleeves for use on laboratory flasks.	IC 009: Temperature controllers for electrical heaters. IC 011: Heating tape for use on any surface or body requiring fast and efficient direct contact heating; Electric heaters for drums, intermediate bulk containers, tote tanks; Electric heating cable; Electrical silicone rubber heating blankets for heating various vessels and objects; Electric heaters and temperature controls for hazardous areas; Electric hot bonder equipment and heating blankets for curing resins, prepregs, adhesives, and fibers; Electric equipment in the nature of vacuum tables for curing composite parts; Electric strip heaters for bending plastic; Tank heaters. IC 017: Cloth jackets for heating and insulation of objects; Insulating mantle heaters sleeves for use on laboratory flasks.	International cases  IC 007: Hot bonders, namely, self-contained control systems for applying and control ling-bent and/or vacuum pressure to cure materials being bonded composed primarily of a vacuum pump or vacuum venturi, vacuum parts for connecting vacuum hoses, and connectors for connecting cords of heating blankets, and thermocouples, and further including a power supply with power cord, a microprocessor with input and output devices, and software for operating the components to provide desired heat and vacuum pressure, all sold together as a unit.
Section 8/15 Affidavits due 08/10/16	Section 8/15 Affidavits due 08/10/16	Section 8/9 Affidavits due 06/19/17

U.S.	U.S.	Country
CENTIPEDE 2 [words only] 2 [words w/design]	2 [words w/design]	Mark
		lmage
3,989,147	3,989,146	Registration Number
07/05/11	07/05/11	Registration Date
IC 009: Temperature controllers and operator interface units for connecting multiple temperature controllers for controlling temperature of heaters used to heat materials in manufacturing, power, and processing plants and laboratories.  IC 009: Temperature controllers and operator interface units for connecting multiple temperature controllers for controlling temperature of heaters used to heat materials in manufacturing, power, and processing plants and laboratories.	IC 009: Temperature controllers and operator interface units for connecting multiple temperature controllers for controlling temperature of heaters used to heat materials in manufacturing, power, and processing plants and laboratories.	International Class
Section 8/15 Affidavits due 07/05/17 Section 8/15 Affidavits due 07/05/17	Section 8/15 Affidavits due 07/05/17	Action Required

TRADEMARK REEL: 006008 FRAME: 0535

**RECORDED: 03/15/2017**